
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2014
UPGRADATION OF POST OFFICES
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals for upgradation of district level post offices for newly bifurcated districts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR
PRASAD)

(a) No Madam.

(b) In view of (a) above does not arise.

(c) In view of (a) above does not arise.
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